common stock and 50% in cash (the number of shares of MCF common stock to be issued will be based on the then
current average trading price of MCF common stock, but in no event less than $5.25 or greater than $29.75). The
actual amount of additional merger consideration, if any, that may become payable pursuant to the merger agreement
will be based on a formula tied to the actual cumulative revenue and cumulative EBITDA achieved. The consideration
payable if the minimum cumulative revenue and cumulative EBITDA thresholds of $20 million and $1.5 million,
respectively, are achieved is $210,000 and the maximum additional merger consideration that may become payable is
$11,455,000.

The pro forma adjustments also assume that none of the MedPanel stockholders will exercise their appraisal rights, in
which case MCF would have to pay a portion of the merger consideration in cash instead of common stock. Neither
MCF nor MedPanel has ever paid dividends, so there is no line entry for comparative dividends per share.

61

Edgar Filing: MCF CORP - Form S-4/A

128

MCF CORPORATION

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year Ended December 31, 2006

(Unaudited)

MCF MedPanel
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Total

Pro Forma

Revenue $ 51,818,638 $ 5,010,708 $ � $ 56,829,346
Cost of services � (1,913,916 ) � (1,913,916 )
Gross profit 51,818,638 3,096,792 � 54,915,430
Operating expenses:
Compensation and benefits 42,840,431 2,349,510 � 45,189,941
Brokerage and clearing fees 2,614,513 � � 2,614,513
Professional services 2,441,417 277,869 � 2,719,286
Occupancy and equipment 1,665,410 152,839 � 1,818,249
Communication and
technology 2,969,872 118,814 � 3,088,686
Depreciation and
amortization 645,129 56,619 380,000 a 1,081,748
Travel and entertainment 2,738,393 148,886 � 2,887,279
Other operating expenses 2,400,765 170,420 � 2,571,185
Total operating expenses 58,315,930 3,274,957 380,000 61,970,887
Operating loss (6,497,292 ) (178,165 ) (380,000 ) (7,055,457 )
Loss on retirement of
convertible note payable (1,348,805 ) � (1,348,805 )
Interest income 484,909 4,299 � 489,208
Interest expense (535,014 ) (20,271 ) � (555,285 )
Loss from continuing
operations before income
taxes (7,896,202 ) (194,137 ) (380,000 ) (8,470,339 )
Income tax expense � (111,250 ) 111,250 b �
Loss from continuing
operations (7,896,202 ) (305,387 ) (268,750 ) (8,470,339 )
Basic loss from continuing
operations per share $ (0.79 ) $ (0.02 ) $ (0.78 )
Weighted average shares
outstanding � basic 9,989,265 17,522,244 10,812,810
Basic equivalent pro forma
loss from continuing
operations per share (0.04 )
Diluted loss from
continuing operations per

$ (0.79 ) $ (0.02 ) $ (0.78 )

Edgar Filing: MCF CORP - Form S-4/A

129

share
Weighted average shares
outstanding �  diluted 9,989,265 17,522,244 10,812,810
Diluted equivalent pro
forma loss from continuing
operations per share $ (0.04 )

62

Edgar Filing: MCF CORP - Form S-4/A

130

MCF CORPORATION

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
December 31, 2006

(Unaudited)

MCF MedPanel
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Total

Pro Forma
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 13,746,590 $ 566,411 $ � $ 14,313,001
Securities owned:
Marketable, at fair value 7,492,914 � � 7,492,914
Not readily marketable, at
estimated fair value 1,489,142 �

� 1,489,142

Restricted cash 629,427 � � 629,427
Due from clearing broker 551,831 � � 551,831
Accounts receivable, net 2,715,271 1,042,480 � 3,757,751
Equipment, fixtures and
software, net 1,586,630 97,557

� 1,684,187

Intangible assets � 15,592 (15,592 ) c
1,900,000 d 1,900,000

Goodwill � � 4,180,796 d 4,180,796
Prepaid expenses and other
assets 2,286,408 50,403

� 2,336,811

Total assets $ 30,498,213 $ 1,772,443 $ 6,065,204 $ 38,335,860
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS�

EQUITY
Accounts payable $ 1,121,623 $ 228,364 $ � $ 1,349,987
Commissions and bonus
payable 7,711,805 �

� 7,711,805

Accrued liabilities 2,285,670 256,793 � 2,542,463
Due to clearing and other
brokers 11,114 �

� 11,114

Securities sold, not yet
purchased 1,534,953 �

� 1,534,953

Deferred revenue � 438,067 � 438,067
Lines of credit � 14,423 � 14,423
Capital leases 1,292,378 � � 1,292,378
Convertible notes payable 187,079 � � 187,079
Notes payable 138,571 � � 138,571
Total liabilities 14,283,193 937,647 � 15,220,840
Shareholders� equity
Preferred stock � 8,501 (8,501 ) e �

Edgar Filing: MCF CORP - Form S-4/A

131

Common stock 1,061 18,271 (18,271 ) e
155 f 1,216

Additional paid-in capital 114,616,848 2,894,087 (2,894,087 ) e
6,899,845 f 121,516,693

Treasury stock � (131,171 ) 131,171 e �
Accumulated deficit (98,402,889 ) (1,954,892 ) 1,954,892 e (98,402,889 )
Total shareholders� equity 16,215,020 834,796 6,065,204 23,115,020
Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $

Edgar Filing: MCF CORP - Form S-4/A

132